Catalogue PDE2529TCUK-ab
Electronic Pressure
Regulator
EPDN4
EPDN4-MP
EPDN8-MP series
Electronic Pressure Regulator EPDN

7
Directional standard EPDN 1/2"
With M12 connector Order code
EPDN4-0-12B-0U10-11-1 3087000
EPDN4-0-12B-4I20-11-1 3087100
EPDN4-0-7B-0U10-11-1 3087200
EPDN4-0-7B-1I20-11-1 3087300
EPDN4-0-2B-0U10-11-1 3087400
EPDN4-0-2B-1I20-11-1 3087500
With DIN 43651 connector Order code
EPDN4-0-0-12B-4I20-10-1-4 3069100
EPDN4-0-0-10B-0U10-10-1-4 3073700
EPDN4-1.2B-0U10-11-0 3079100
EPDN4-0-12B-4I20-11-1 3081800
EPDN4-1.2-12B-0U10-11-0 3091000
EPDN4-0-12B-4I20-11-1 3091100
With Harting connector; HAN3+PE* Order code
EPDN4-0-0-2B-0U10-11-1-D 3085700
EPDN4-0-12B-0U10-11-1-D 3092000
* suitable for oxygen gas
Digital Order code
EPDN4-0-0-012B-7BIT-07 on request
EPDN4-0-0-12B-7BIT-07 on request
Accessoires Order code
Cable with plug DIN43651 5068625
Flangeset 1/2" 3017600
Procesvalue print 5079140
Electronic Pressure Regulator EPDN
03.11
8
  M  0  5  7   B  5  ,  5   0   0  1   1  1   0  U  0
Control signal:
DIGITAL
8BIT 8 bits (preferred)
value '0' =   0 ±   6 VDC, Ri = 3,7 kohm
value '1' = 10 ± 30 VDC, Ri = 3,7 kohm
EPDN
10 fixed dead band range:
+/- 1% F.S.*
Expressed in % of the chosen
maximum output pressure (=F.S.*)
(Show to one tenth of a percent !)
Complete exhaust of unit:
10 fixed dead band range:
+/- 1% F.S.*
  4
Pressure control
 - required minium pressure,
expressed in B bar of M mbar
(preset pressure)
 - required maximum pressure (=F.S.*),
expressed in B bar of M mbar
(min. 2m bar, max. 12 bar)
* For other models, range or special demands, please contact your local Parker sales office.
Order key Specials
Type
Passage Flow rate Flow factor Connections
Nl/min Kv (l/min) Internal thread
   *4  12 mm   1800       30 1/2" BSP
                 acc. VDI 2173 acc. VDI 3290
Control signal:
ANALOGUE
0U10 0 ± 10 VDC, Ri = 90 kohm
4I20 4 ± 20 mA, Ri = 250 ohm
For example:
Proces value output (0 - 10 V)
Special models
O no special models: standard
S other options required
D suitable for oxygen
Electronic Pressure Regulator EPDN
03.11
9
General information
Description Proportional valve (Electronic pressure
regulator)
Type example EPDN4-MP-1,2-12B-0U10
Code example 3505100 (see page 12)
Description
EPDN4 = Proportional valve 1/2”
MP = Micro processor
1,2-12B = Output pressure range: 1,2 to 12 bar
0U10 = Control signal: 0-10 Volt
(0 - 1V will be ignored)
.... = Customer identification if neccesary
• Connector DIN 43651 (Plug and cable are not supplied)
• Alarm output signal 24VDC when required pressure is
reached
• Fits in the Parker Pneumatic Frame-block (air service unit)
Working medium
Compressed air or inert gases, filtered to min. 50µ, lubricated
or non-lubricated, dried or non dried, above dewpoint.
Pressure range
Primary (Input pressure) max. 16 bar
Secondary (Output pressure) 0-12 bar
The output pressure is indicated on a built-in digital display.
Pressure drop input/output min. 0,5 bar
Supply voltage
24V DC ± 10%     (-20% / +25% with decrease of specs).
Reverse protected
Max. 200 mA.
Temperature range -10oC - +50oC
Class of protection IP 65
Flow capacity 1/2" 1800 Nl/min (acc. VDI 2173)
1"    4000 Nl/min
Settings
Dead band: ±  1% of FS (= ± 0,12 bar) = Hysteresis
Proportional band: ±10% of FS (= ± 1,2 bar)
Signal band: ±10% of FS (= ± 1,2 bar)
Accuracy
Linearity : < 0,3% of F.S
Control signal
0 - 10V or 0 (4)-20mA, Ri = 100K    (0 - 1V will be ignored)
The control signal can be changed (see page 11).
Alarm output signal
Within the signal band an output signal is available: 24VDC,
PNP open collector, max 50mA, prevented against short-
circuit, accepts inductive loads.
Air consumption

03.11
11
With M12 connector - size 1" Order code
EPDN8-MP-0-12B-OU10 3508550
EPDN8-MP-0-12B-4I20 3508560
EPDN8-MP-0-7B-OU10 3508570
EPDN8-MP-0-7B-4I20 3508580
EPDN8-MP-0-2B-OU10 3508590
EPDN8-MP-0-2B-4I20 3508600
With M12 connector - size 1/2" Order code
EPDN4-MP-0-12B-OU10 3505500
EPDN4-MP-0-12B-4I20 3505600
EPDN4-MP-0-7B-OU10 3505700
EPDN4-MP-0-7B-4I20 3505800
EPDN4-MP-0-2B-OU10 3505900
EPDN4-MP-0-2B-4I20 3506000
Directional standard EPDN/MP
Ordering-key Specials
Control signal:
DIGITAL